## CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS 19120 Cass Avenue Clinton Township, MI 48038 586-723-2000

## **Regular Meeting**

June 04, 2018 6:30 p.m.

- A. Call to order and Pledge of Allegiance
- B. Additions/Deletions
- C. Recognition/Presentations
  - Mohegan High School MAAA Division 1 State Championship Basketball Team
  - Science Olympiad Ms. Kimberly Lolich (Science Olympiad District Advisor)
- D. From the Community
- E. 1. General Consent Agenda
  - Approve minutes of:
    - Regular Meeting held on May 21, 2018
      - (Minutes are posted on the district website@ chippewavalleyschools.org)
  - Approve Financial Reports
  - Personnel Transactions
- F. Old Business
- G. New Business
  - 1. Approve 2018/2019 Michigan High School Athletic Association (MHSAA) Membership Renewal Resolution
  - 2. Award Managed Printer Services Contract
  - 3. Approve Computer Purchase for International Academy of Macomb (IAM)
  - Approve Workers Compensation Excess Insurance Provider and Third Party Administrator (TPA)
- H. Union Communications
- I. Administration Reports
- J. Curriculum Updates
- K. Of and By the Board Members
- L. Board Workshop
- M. Adjournment

## Future Meetings

June 04, 2018	6:30 p.m.	Regular Meeting
June 18, 2018	6:30 p.m.	Regular Meeting
July 16, 2018	6:15 p.m.	Organizational Meeting
July 16, 2018	6:30 p.m.	Regular Meeting

NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATION It is the policy of Chippewa Valley Schools not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, genetics, ancestry, gender, age, disability, height, weight or marital status in its programs, services, activities, or employment. Inquiries related to nondiscrimination policies should be directed to: Civil Rights Coordinator, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources, Chippewa Valley Schools Administration, 19120 Cass Avenue, Clinton Township, MI 48038 Phone: 586-723-2090 / Nondiscrimination inquiries related to disability should be directed to: Section 504 Coordinator, Director of Special Services, (same address) Phone: 586-723-2180

Mr. Roberts Mr. Sederlund Mr. Sederlund

Mr. Sederlund